
HOA MEETING MINUTES - Jan 11, 2026 - 7:00PM @ Clubhouse

Attendees: Lori Friedman, Brittany Gilbert, Sim Ford, Terry Palazzi, Patrick Taylor, Jason Gilbert

1. Financial Report - see 4th Qtr report and 2025 Year End reports attached
Also included is the 2025 Summary and 2026 Budget 
Buildup of reserve fund for the future pool refinishing is progressing as planned

2.  Results from online elections for 2026 officers
Elected:  Lori Friedman, President.  Amy Pemberton, VP
Sim Ford, Treasurer,  Brittany Gilbert, Secretary
Architectural Board: Jon Jenkins, Matt Krycinski, Terry Palazzi, Mike Bradbury
 - Thanks to everyone that took the time to vote!
 - Thanks also to Diana Summers who served as Secretary for the past 6 years!
 - Welcome to the Board, Brittany Gilbert.

3.  Future HOA meeting dates in 2026 - April 12, July 12, October 11 & January 10, 2027

Financial Report
4th Quarter 2025

HOA FEES 10/2/25 ACH payments 1,875.00 58,082.00
Groundskeeping 10/2/25 ACH Asa Mowing 10/1 400.00 57,682.00

Pool Maint & Expenses 10/10/25 EFT Pool Foolin Invoice 3054 Pool 820.93 56,861.07
Electricity 10/15/25 EFT AEP Electicity - Clubhouse 426.95 56,434.12
Electricity 10/15/25 EFT AEP Electricity - Sign 12.16 56,421.96

Admin/Bank Fees 10/27/25 ACH Banking Fee 20.00 56,401.96
HOA FEES 11/2/25 ACH payments 1,875.00 58,276.96
Electricity 11/12/25 EFT AEP Electricity - Sign 12.31 58,264.65
Electricity 11/12/25 EFT AEP Electicity - Clubhouse 410.08 57,854.57

Groundskeeping 11/13/25 ACH Asa Mowing 11/13 400.00 57,454.57
Pool Maint & Expenses 11/17/25 EFT Pool Foolin Invoice-4290 Pool 436.86 57,017.71

Groundskeeping 11/19/25 1804 Jeff A Fall Trail Clearing 750.00 56,267.71
Admin/Bank Fees 11/25/25 ACH Banking Fee 20.00 56,247.71

HOA FEES 12/1/25 ACH payments 1,875.00 58,122.71
Admin/Bank Fees 12/5/25 Reimburse - PO Box Rental 188.00 57,934.71

Other Amenity Expenses 12/9/25 ACH Home Depot Reimburse GFI outlet- Sign 22.62 57,912.09
Electricity 12/15/25 EFT AEP Electicity - Clubhouse 175.06 57,737.03
Electricity 12/15/25 EFT AEP Electricity - Sign 12.24 57,724.79

Admin/Bank Fees 12/26/25 ACH Banking Fee 20.00 57,704.79






